
Судостроитель: EXPORT YACHTS N.Z.

Год постройки: 1982

Модель: Крейсерская яхта

Цена: ЦЕНА ЯХТЫ ПО ЗАПРОСУ

Местонахождение: United States

Длина общая: 78' 0" (23.77m)

Ширина: 18' 6" (5.64m)

Макс. осадка: 8' 2" (2.49m)

Крейс. скорость: 9 Kts. (10 MPH)

Макс. скорость: 10 Kts. (12 MPH)

ALTAIR — EXPORT YACHTS N.Z.

Купить Altair — EXPORT YACHTS N.Z. а также выбрать подходящую вам яхту из нашего каталога яхт вам поможет опытный
яхтенный брокер Андрей Шестаков. На сегодняшний день компания Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc. имеет большое количество яхт в
собственном списке продаж, а также тесно сотрудничает со всеми крупными яхтенными производителями по всему миру.

Для того чтобы купить яхту Altair — EXPORT YACHTS N.Z. а также проконсультироваться по любому вопросу связанному с
покупкой, продажей, чартером яхт позвоните по телефону +7(918)465-66-44.

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/boat/export_yachts_n_z/78/altair/1982/269027/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/builder/export_yachts_n_z/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/boat/export_yachts_n_z/78/altair/1982/269027/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/builder/export_yachts_n_z/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/boat/export_yachts_n_z/78/altair/1982/269027/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/our/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/our/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/popular-yacht/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/boat/export_yachts_n_z/78/altair/1982/269027/


2

4

4

4

4

4

4

5

6

6

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

13

14

14

14

14

15

15

15

15

ОГЛАВЛЕНИЕ

ОГЛАВЛЕНИЕ

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

Основная информация

Размеры

Скорость, вместимость и масса

Размещение

Корпус и палуба

Информация о двигателе

ПОДРОБНОЕ ОПИСАНИЕ

Accommodations

Galley

Pilothouse/Navigation Station

Mechanical Equipment/Engine Room

Electrical Equipment

Main Deck

Sails and Rigging

Исключения

Отказ от ответственности

ФОТОГРАФИИ

Interior Drawing

Profile

Cockpit

Engine Room

Galley

Guest Stateroom 2

Guest Stateroom

pilot house

Salon 2

Altair — EXPORT YACHTS N.Z. Страница 2 из 16

Андрей Шестаков
ShestakovYachtSales.com

Телефон: +7(918)465-66-44
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



15

16

16

16

16

16

Salon

КОНТАКТЫ

Контактная информация

Телефоны

Время работы

Адрес

Altair — EXPORT YACHTS N.Z. Страница 3 из 16

Андрей Шестаков
ShestakovYachtSales.com

Телефон: +7(918)465-66-44
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

Тип судна: Крейсерская яхта Подкатегория: Center Cockpit

Модельный год: 1982 Год постройки: 1982

Страна: United States

Основная информация

Длина общая: 78' 0" (23.77m) Длина по ватерлинии: 60' 0" (18.29m)

Ширина: 18' 6" (5.64m) Макс. осадка: 8' 2" (2.49m)

Размеры

Крейс. скорость: 9 Kts. (10 MPH) Макс. скорость: 10 Kts. (12 MPH)

Водоизмещение: 100000 Pounds Вместимость воды: 800 Gallons

Вместимость сточного бака: 300 Gallons Объем топливного бака: 1500 Gallons

Скорость, вместимость и масса

Всего кают: 4 Всего ком. состава: 5

Каюты экипажа: 1

Размещение

Материал корпуса: Steel Материал палубы: Teak

Цвет корпуса: White Дизайнер интерьера: Northwest Interior
Designers

Корпус и палуба
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Двигатели: 1 Производитель: Detroit Diesel

Модель: 6-71

Информация о двигателе
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ПОДРОБНОЕ ОПИСАНИЕ

Accommodations

Four staterooms in addition to a crew cabin, each with ensuite heads and showers. 

Master Stateroom is aft with queen berth, settee, built-in desk, excellent locker and storage areas,
private head and shower, TV, VCR, CD player stereo system and two hanging lockers with
indirect lighting.

Two additional guest staterooms aft. Each double berth, with drawers, hanging locker, and
separate heads with showers.

Forward of main salon on the starboard side is an additional guest stateroom with upper berth,
extra wide lower berth, and ensuite head and shower.

All the way forward is the crew cabin with upper and lower berths, head, storage shelves & hatch
providing access to the foredeck and utility room with clothes washer and two dryers.

The main salon features a high mahogany ceiling with gloss varnish and cabinetry, L-shaped
settees and table to starboard.

Aft to starboard is a service bar with lead glass cabinets above. This area will open up for service
from the galley area.

Galley

The galley is located to starboard, aft of the salon. It is equipped with 220V front load refrigerator,
large top load freezer, Jenn-Air wall mounted oven, Dacor 30 Black Halogen cook top, exhaust
fan, Westinghouse dishwasher, microwave oven, Braun trash compactor, double stainless steel
sink with hot and cold pressure water, instant hot/cold water faucet with carbon filter. The counter
tops are granite. The galley sole was re-done with 5/16 teak and holly sole with high gloss finish. 

Pilothouse/Navigation Station

Simrad/Nobletec Radar (2004)
Furuno 24 mile radar
Furuno GPS/Plotter (2004)
Wagner Autopilot with remote
ICOM 302 VHF Radio (2004)
ICOM SSB 48 Channel Radio
Kenwood 4305 Ham Radio
Furuno Weatherfax
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B&G Instrumentation with repeaters
Stereo system
Big Bay Desktop computer with dual displays
Nobeltec nav software with worldwide charts (2007)

Mechanical Equipment/Engine Room

Vacuum flush heads
Hydraulic system with bow thruster & generator drive
Lube oil transfer system with fresh lube oil tank
Wagner wheel steering
Additional freezer/refrigerator (forward)
Fuel filter
Halon fire extinguisher
Bilge/waste pump system
Cruisaire air conditioning
Two (2) Station pneumatic single lever engine controls
Hundestad feathering propeller
300 gallon holding tank
New paint in all bilge areas
HRO 500 gal/day water maker
40 gallon hot water heaters
Fuel oil filter, select transfer system
Five (5) Portable CO2 fire extinguishers
New hot water heaters
New water maker
New seals for main engine (2004)
Air conditioner added to galley (2005)

 

Electrical Equipment

110V, 220V AC Electrical system
12V DC generator start system
20KW cruising Genset off of main engine
New inverter (2004)
24V, 12V DC Electrical system
Northern Lights 20KW genset - complete overhaul (2004)
Battery chargers (2004)
Inverter (2007)
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Main Deck

Repainted with Awlgrip (2004) the entire hull and superstructure including bulwarks, cabin, main
and mizzen masts. Includes removal of entire cap rail for inspection and repair and repaint. Teak
deck overall; Re-chrome all dorade cowlings, window frames & cleats. All winches on main &
mizzen including two primary aft winches have been rechromed. Lexan windows. All outside
bright work re-varnished 2007. Complete maintenance and repaint of chain locker and lazarette.
Newer exterior cushions around aft seating and around cockpit area.

New paint, hull, deckhouse and mast (2004)
Dinghy davits (2004)
Bruce 110# anchor with 600' chain
Stainless steel stern davits
DBC / Zodiac 6-person life raft, double floor with canopy (2004)
Avon 8ft. soft bottom dinghy with Yahaha 2003 8hp
(2) EPIRBs
Custom stainless steel bow roller
Clock and barometer
Anchor chain wash
Flush removable life raft mounts
Aluminum boarding ladder (European style)
Folding leaf cockpit table
Lighthouse stainless steel 24V anchor windlass
Complete canvas: spray dodger, hatch, winch, pedestal & sail covers
New stainless steel wire lifelines
(2) 50' Shore power cords, 220V 50amp
Marquip boarding ladder

Sails and Rigging

Full batten mainsail & mizzen sail with lazy jack system 2004
Roller furling Yankee (2004)
Roller furling Genoa (2004)
Storm jib
Trysail
Staysail
Aluminum main & mizzen masts
Jiffy reefing system on main
New cable halyards (2004)
All new standing and running rigging (2004)
3100 Shaefer roller furling 2006
4100 Shaefer Roller furling 2007
Navtec boom vang
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Spinnaker pole
Winches all self tailing
Maxwell #34 main winch
Maxwell #26 mizzen winch
Lewmar staysail winch
(2) Barlow #36 electric winches
Maxwell #28 main winch
(2) #55 Lewmar halyard winches
Maxwell halyard winch

Исключения

При продаже яхты исключаются личные вещи владельца.

Отказ от ответственности

Компания предоставляет описание судна или яхты добросовестно, но не может
гарантировать точность этой информации, а также не ручается за техническое
состояние. Покупатель должен проинструктировать своих агентов или оценщиков
исследовать представленную информацию более подробно, по собственному желанию.
Продажа судна или яхты, изменение цены или снятие с продажи будет происходить без
предварительного уведомления.
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ФОТОГРАФИИ
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Interior Drawing
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КОНТАКТЫ

Андрей Шестаков (Andrey Shestakov) – ведущий яхтенный брокер отдела продаж яхт и
судов компании Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc. Официальный представитель Shestakov Yacht
Sales Inc. для русскоговорящих клиентов в центральном офисе компании в Майами/Форт
Лодердейл/Флорида/США.

Email:
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

Web: shestakovyachtsales.com

Контактная информация

Телефоны

Краснодарский край: +7(918)465-66-44

США, Майами, Флорида: +1(954)274-4435

Понедельник – Суббота: 9:00 - 21:00
EDT

Воскресенье: Закрыто

Время работы

Harbour Towne Marina, 850 NE 3rd St,
STE 213, Dania, FL 33004

Адрес
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